1	₹'		······································	······	
	FORM PTO-1595	9	4		
	To the Director of	f the	LLS	Patent and Tr	



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	IMERCE
ament.		

Name of conveying party(ies).
 Kenta SATO
 Takashi YAMAMOTO

Toshikazu UEKI Yuka HOSOKAWA

	Takashi YAMAMOTO	Yuka HOSOKAWA				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): OP	Ap				
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	9 2011 & MARK OFF				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a	new application.				
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/227,852, file (b) Patent No(s)., issued.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	dence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 1046.1538				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 of Person Signing S	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 THIS SPACE				

Revised April, 2011

©2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))								
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan							
ass	signs and transfers to ASSIGNEE the tle of Invention)	e entire and exclus	ive right, title and	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, interest to the invention entitled DATA TRANSFER DEVICE				
rela		on PCT/JP /	and/or	for which application for Letters Patent				
(a	executed on	;	(Insert date of e.	xecution of application, if not				
(b	o) filed on/		Assignee's ai	ttorney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.				
cor terr	d to said application and all Letters P ntinuation, division, renewal, substitu ms for which the said Letters Patent(reinafter, "said application(s) and Let	te, reissue or reex s) may be granted	amination applicat	tion based thereon, for the full term or				
AS ma app pro act	SIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS intaining and enforcing protection for blication(s) and the issuance of said acceding, and in any litigation or othe	SIGNEE may deer r said invention, ind Letters Patent(s), i r legal proceeding uting all papers, ind	n necessary, desicuding in the preportation in the preportation any interference which may arise of cluding separate a	paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixed					
1)	Kenta Sato (Signature)	Kenta (Type N	,	Aug 11.2011				
2)	Takashi Yamamoto (Signature)	Takashi YA	MAMOTO	Aug 11 2011				
3)	Toshileazu Velci (Signature)		zu UEKI	(Date) Aug 11 2011 (Date)				
4)	Yuka Hosokawa (Signature)	Yuka HOS (Type N		Aug. 11 2011 (Date)				

1/1

PATENT REEL: 026924 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/09/2011